. @9 obal GLOBAL BUSINESS EXPERIENCE ITINERARY  Dr-RobertW.Simpson | 616.262.5458

. . Claudia Si 616.566.1156
Swdes - China | October 23 - November 1,2015 audia Simpson |
Scott McFarlane | 618.315.4202

Contact #s for TEXT or Emergency Only

CITY | Dress Time Details

DEPART FOR CHINA |
Casual See Flight Schedule  Depart of China - Overnight flight

BEIJING | Casual 3:10 pm Arrive in Beijing | Transport & check-in to hotel
Dinner - On your own

BEUING | Casual 7:30 am Breakfast*
*B, L . .
8:30 am Briefing at Hotel : Introductions -
Claudia Simpson

Transformational Model & Course Overview -
Dr. Robert Simpson

China & Kingdom Business (BAM), Business &
Business Profiles in Asia Overview -
Scott McFarlane

10:15am Depart for International Fellowship
MUST BRING PASSPORT

1:00 pm Depart for Great Wall of China | Lunch on way*

Dinner & Evening - On your own

BEUING | Business 7:30 am Breakfast*
"B L 8:30 am Conference Room at Hotel
12:30 pm Depart for Beckett Asia | Lunch on way *
3:00 pm Tour & Presentation by Beckett Asia Executive
Team -

Ben Hopwood | GM of Beckett Asia

Kevin Beckett | President of Beckett Corporation
http://www.beckettcorp.com/
http://beckettasia.com/index.php?lang=en

4:30 pm BaolJiaYin Tour & Presentation - Richard Wang
http://www.goodnewsinchina.com/

5:30 pm Depart for hotel

Dinner & Evening - On your own

BEIJING | Business 8:00 am Breakfast*
*
B L 8:58 am Depart for CEO Global
10:30 am Presentation -

Frances Lee | President of CEO Global
http://www.ceoglobal.org/

12:30 pm Lunch with CEO Global Team*
2:30 pm Tour of Tiananmen Square & Forbidden City

6:00 pm Dinner & Evening - On your own



CITY | Dress

BEIJING & SHANGHAI |
Business Casual
*B, L

SHANGHAL | Business
*B, L

SHANGHAL | Business
*B, L

SHANGHAL | Casual
*B,D

SHANGHAL| Casual
*B, L

Time

5:30 am
6:30 am
10:40 pm
12:00 pm
1:30 pm

6:00 pm

7:00 am
7:59 am

11:30 pm

2:00 pm

5:30 pm

6:30 am

7:29 am
9:00 am

12:00 pm
1:30 pm

5:30 pm

7:30 am
9:00 am
5:00 pm

8:00 am
8:59 am

12:20 pm

Details

Breakfast®

Depart for Airport

Arrive in Shanghai

Lunch on way to Concordia*
Concordia Schools -

Educational Systems in China &
Asia Executive Briefings on Business in Asia

Check-in to hotel
Dinner & Evening - On your own

Breakfast*

Global Business Forum
Depart for UTC Compressor Operation Center
Ken Erickson | VP of Operations of Asia Pacific

Lunch*

Depart for Jebsen Porsche
Presentation, Q&A and Tour
Joachim Eberlein | Exec of Jebsen Porsche Dealership

Dinner & Evening - On your own

Breakfast*
Depart

Eastman Chemical -

Dr. Dante Rustrom | President of Asia Pacific
Dr. Jim Ziegler | Head of Llumar for Asia Pacific
http://www.eastman.com/Pages/Home.aspx
Lunch*

Cultural Tour of Shanghai
Temple, Silk Factory, SWFC
Dinner & Evening - On your own

Breakfast*
Cultural Engagements, Old City & Free Time

Group Dinner* & Chinese Acrobats

Breakfast*

Depart Hotel | Must be checked-out & have all
luggage ready to be loaded

Depart for USA: See flight schedule

All Breakfasts Included — All other meals on your own unless marked with an *.

Novotel Xingiao Beijing

1, Chong Wen Men Xi Da Jie
Dongcheng District, Beijing

Phone: +86-10-6513-3366

Central Hotel
555 Jiujiang Road
Huangpu, Shanghai
Phone: +021-539-65000



