

GLOBAL BUSINESS EXPERIENCE ITINERARY China | October 23 - November 1, 2015

Dr. Robert W. Simpson | 616.262.5458 Claudia Simpson | 616.566.1156 Scott McFarlane | 618.315.4202 Contact #s for TEXT or Emergency Only

			Contact #3 for TEXT of Emergency Offig
	CITY Dress	Time	Details
Friday, October 23	DEPART FOR CHINA Casual	See Flight Schedule	Depart of China - Overnight flight
Saturday, October 24	BEIJING Casual	3:10 pm	Arrive in Beijing Transport & check-in to hotel Dinner - <i>On your own</i>
Sunday, October 25	BEIJING Casual *B, L	7:30 am	Breakfast*
		8:30 am	Briefing at Hotel : Introductions - Claudia Simpson
			Transformational Model & Course Overview - Dr. Robert Simpson
			China & Kingdom Business (BAM), Business & Business Profiles in Asia Overview - Scott McFarlane
		10:15 am	Depart for International Fellowship MUST BRING PASSPORT
		1:00 pm	Depart for Great Wall of China Lunch on way*
			Dinner & Evening - On your own
Monday, October 26	BEIJING Business *B, L	7:30 am	Breakfast*
		8:30 am	Conference Room at Hotel
		12:30 pm	Depart for Beckett Asia Lunch on way *
		3:00 pm	Tour & Presentation by Beckett Asia Executive Team - Ben Hopwood GM of Beckett Asia
			Kevin Beckett President of Beckett Corporation http://www.beckettcorp.com/ http://beckettasia.com/index.php?lang=en
		4:30 pm	BaoJiaYin Tour & Presentation - <i>Richard Wang</i> http://www.goodnewsinchina.com/
		5:30 pm	Depart for hotel
			Dinner & Evening - <i>On your own</i>
Tuesday, October 27	BEIJING Business *B, L	8:00 am	Breakfast*
		8:58 am	Depart for CEO Global
		10:30 am	Presentation - Frances Lee President of CEO Global http://www.ceoglobal.org/
		12:30 pm	Lunch with CEO Global Team*
		2:30 pm	Tour of Tiananmen Square & Forbidden City
		6:00 pm	Dinner & Evening - <i>On your own</i>

	CITY Dress	Time	Details
Wednesday, October 28	BEIJING & SHANGHAI Business Casual *B, L	5:30 am 6:30 am 10:40 pm 12:00 pm	Breakfast* Depart for Airport Arrive in Shanghai Lunch on way to Concordia*
		1:30 pm	Concordia Schools - Educational Systems in China & Asia Executive Briefings on Business in Asia
		6:00 pm	Check-in to hotel Dinner & Evening - <i>On your own</i>
Thursday, October 29	SHANGHAI Business *B, L	7:00 am	Breakfast*
		7:59 am	Global Business Forum Depart for UTC Compressor Operation Center Ken Erickson VP of Operations of Asia Pacific
		11:30 pm	Lunch*
		2:00 pm	Depart for Jebsen Porsche Presentation, Q&A and Tour Joachim Eberlein Exec of Jebsen Porsche Dealership
		5:30 pm	Dinner & Evening - On your own
Friday, October 30	SHANGHAI Business *B, L	6:30 am	Breakfast*
		7:29 am	Depart
		9:00 am	Eastman Chemical - Dr. Dante Rustrom President of Asia Pacific Dr. Jim Ziegler Head of Llumar for Asia Pacific http://www.eastman.com/Pages/Home.aspx
		12:00 pm	Lunch*
		1:30 pm	Cultural Tour of Shanghai Temple, Silk Factory, SWFC
		5:30 pm	Dinner & Evening - On your own
Saturday, October 31	SHANGHAI Casual *B, D	7:30 am	Breakfast*
		9:00 am	Cultural Engagements, Old City & Free Time
		5:00 pm	Group Dinner* & Chinese Acrobats
Sunday,	SHANGHAI Casual	8:00 am	Breakfast*
November 1	*B, L	8:59 am	Depart Hotel Must be checked-out & have all luggage ready to be loaded
		12:20 pm	Depart for USA: See flight schedule

All Breakfasts Included – All other meals on your own unless marked with an *.

Novotel Xinqiao Beijing

Central Hotel

1, Chong Wen Men Xi Da Jie

Dongcheng District, Beijing

Phone: +86-10-6513-3366

Central Hotel

555 Jiujiang Road

Huangpu, Shanghai

Phone: +021-539-65000